Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Manual Reference
Number Issue Date  Licence Number Number Client First Name
166940 06/07/2023 SL0484 SL0484 Anna

166932 06/07/2023 SLO453 5L0453 Thomas

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Moody Scribbles Pre-School
Gittins

Premises Name
Scribbles Pre-school
Lyng and District Community Hall

Licence Type
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Returns Received
Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

166799 04/07/2023 AWL0181 AWL0181 Thornwood Farm Thornwood Farm Kennels Animal Welfare Licence

166696 04/07/2023 AWL0056 AWL0056 Deborah Fiona Hogg Amarante Doodles Animal Welfare Licence

166920 05/07/2023 STCE5 STCES Karanjot Thind Punjabi Grill Punjabi Grill Street Trading - Community Event
166919 05/07/2023 STCE4 STCE4 Jamel Hall Embers Embers Street Trading - Community Event
166314 06/07/2023 AWL0182 AWL0182 WHELPIVET LTD Whelpivet Animal Welfare Licence

166944 07/07/2023 AWL0083 Cindy Boardman Driftway Farm Animal Welfare Licence

166943 07/07/2023 STC0146 STCO0146 Daniel Saunders Discover Coffee Co Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

166721 07/07/2023 STC0166 STCO0166 Michael Croft Flippin Burgers Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

Application Type
New Application
Renewal

New Application
New Application
New Application
Expired

Expired

New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

Report

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
166904
166901
166900
166911
166937
166936
166935
166934
166930
166929
166928
166924
166923
166942

Issue Date

03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
05/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
07/07/2023

Licence
Number
PL1179
PL1039
PLO004
PA1838
CP0008
PLO027
CP0026
PLO020
PLO205
PLO0O39
PA0970
PA1839
PLO029
PA1837

Manual Reference
Number
PL1179
PL1039
PLO004
PA1838
CP0008
PLO027
CP0026
PLO020
PLO205
PLO0O39
PA0970
PA1839
PLO029
PA1837

Client First Name

Sarah Ann
Florence Patricia
Nikki

Brijesh

Neil

Haci
Sivasubramaniam
Ivan

David

Chin Kok

Claire

Client Surname

Hughes-Wade
Main
Mcpherson-Youldon

Patel

Davey
Aktas
Suthakar
Pereira
Savereux
Tan
Utting

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Margarets Tea & Play Ltd

Mundford Bowls Club

Swaffham and District Conservative Club
Banham Post Office & Stores

Watton Stores

Premises Name
Margarets Tea and Play Ltd
The Fire Pit Campsite
Twenty Church Wardens

Mundford Bowls Club

Attleborough Convenience Store
Swaffham and District Conservative Club
Banham Post Office

Quickstop Grocery & Newsagent

B & P News

Ming's Take Away

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence

Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence

Application Type

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

New Application

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Change of Name or Address
New Application

Annual Fee

Change of Name or Address



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number

166903
166902
166899
166897
166909
166908
166907
166917
166914
166913
166910
166480
166429
166938
166931
166926
166922
166921
166948
166947
166946
166945
166927

Issue Date
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
05/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023

Licence
Number
HV0688
EXPV0067
PV0377
HV0277
CD0609
PV0317
HV0794
CD0339
HV0712
HV0783
EXPV0068
CD0055
CD0316
PV0229
CD0622
CD0072
HVO0795
EXPV0056
CD0419
CD0338
CD0361
CD0084
CD0463

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0688
EXPV0067
PV0377
HV0277
CD0609
PV0317
HV0794
CD0339
HV0712
HV0783
EXPV0068
CD0055
CD0316
PV0229
CD0622
CD0072
HVO0795
EXPV0056
CD0419
CD0338
CD0361
CD0084
CD0463

Client First Name
Barrie

David

Glenn Kenneth
David John
Amy

Karen
Andrew Neil
Douglas
Tony

Stuart

Tony

Frank

Pawel
Debbie

James
Wendy
Andrew
Michael
Faisal

Operator Name
Client Surname (Where applicable)

Tatam

Company name

Silver Taxis Ltd
Silver Taxis Ltd

Symonds

Crickitt

Thompson

Ball

Weir

Dey

Perry

How

Weavers

How

Hull

Poltorak

Farrow
Silver Taxis Ltd
Silver Taxis Ltd

Clark

Capewell

Baker

Patchett

Ahmad

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

New Application

New Application

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Revocation of Licence
Renewal

New Application

Driver Annual Update Form
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
New Application

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
Driver Annual Update Form
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