## Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166940	06/07/2023 SL0484	SL0484	Anna	Moody	Scribbles Pre-School	Scribbles Pre-school	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
166932	06/07/2023 SL0453	SL0453	Thomas	Gittins		Lyng and District Community Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee



## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 166799	Licence Issue Date Number 04/07/2023 AWL0181	Manual Reference Number AWL0181	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable) Thornwood Farm	Premises/Society Name Thornwood Farm Kennels	Licence Type Animal Welfare Licence	Application Type New Application
166696	04/07/2023 AWL0056	AWL0056	Deborah Fiona	Hogg		Amarante Doodles	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
166920	05/07/2023 STCE5	STCE5	Karanjot	Thind	Punjabi Grill	Punjabi Grill	Street Trading - Community Event	New Application
166919	05/07/2023 STCE4	STCE4	Jamel	Hall	Embers	Embers	Street Trading - Community Event	New Application
166314	06/07/2023 AWL0182	AWL0182			WHELPIVET LTD	Whelpivet	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
166944	07/07/2023 AWL0083		Cindy	Boardman		Driftway Farm	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired
166943	07/07/2023 STC0146	STC0146	Daniel	Saunders		Discover Coffee Co	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Expired
166721	07/07/2023 STC0166	STC0166	Michael	Croft		Flippin Burgers	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application



## Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166904	03/07/2023 PL1179	PL1179			Margarets Tea & Play Ltd	Margarets Tea and Play Ltd	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166901	03/07/2023 PL1039	PL1039	Sarah Ann	Hughes-Wade		The Fire Pit Campsite	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166900	03/07/2023 PL0004	PL0004	Florence Patricia	Main		Twenty Church Wardens	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166911	05/07/2023 PA1838	PA1838	Nikki	Mcpherson-Youldon			Personal Licence	New Application
166937	06/07/2023 CP0008	CP0008			Mundford Bowls Club	Mundford Bowls Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
166936	06/07/2023 PL0027	PL0027	Brijesh	Patel		Attleborough Convenience Store	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166935	06/07/2023 CP0026	CP0026			Swaffham and District Conservative Club	Swaffham and District Conservative Club	Club Premises Certificate	Annual Fee
166934	06/07/2023 PL0020	PL0020	Neil	Davey	Banham Post Office & Stores	Banham Post Office	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166930	06/07/2023 PL0205	PL0205	Haci	Aktas		Quickstop Grocery & Newsagent	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166929	06/07/2023 PL0039	PL0039	Sivasubramaniam	Suthakar	Watton Stores	B & P News	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166928	06/07/2023 PA0970	PA0970	Ivan	Pereira			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
166924	06/07/2023 PA1839	PA1839	David	Savereux			Personal Licence	New Application
166923	06/07/2023 PL0029	PL0029	Chin Kok	Tan		Ming's Take Away	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166942	07/07/2023 PA1837	PA1837	Claire	Utting			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Addres

## Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application		Manual						
Number	Licence	Reference				Operator Name		
	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
166903	03/07/2023 HV0688	HV0688	Barrie	Tatam			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
166902	03/07/2023 EXPV0067	EXPV0067			Silver Taxis Ltd		Executive Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
166899	03/07/2023 PV0377	PV0377			Silver Taxis Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
166897	03/07/2023 HV0277	HV0277	David	Symonds			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
166909	04/07/2023 CD0609	CD0609	Glenn Kenneth	Crickitt			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Revocation of Licence
166908	04/07/2023 PV0317	PV0317	David John	Thompson			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
166907	04/07/2023 HV0794	HV0794	Amy	Ball			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
166917	05/07/2023 CD0339	CD0339	Karen	Weir			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166914	05/07/2023 HV0712	HV0712	Andrew Neil	Dey			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
166913	05/07/2023 HV0783	HV0783	Douglas	Perry			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
166910	05/07/2023 EXPV0068	EXPV0068	Tony	How			Executive Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
166480	05/07/2023 CD0055	CD0055	Stuart	Weavers			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
166429	05/07/2023 CD0316	CD0316	Tony	How			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
166938	06/07/2023 PV0229	PV0229	Frank	Hull			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
166931	06/07/2023 CD0622	CD0622	Pawel	Poltorak			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166926	06/07/2023 CD0072	CD0072	Debbie	Farrow			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166922	06/07/2023 HV0795	HV0795			Silver Taxis Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
166921	06/07/2023 EXPV0056	EXPV0056			Silver Taxis Ltd		Executive Private Hire Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
166948	07/07/2023 CD0419	CD0419	James	Clark			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166947	07/07/2023 CD0338	CD0338	Wendy	Capewell			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166946	07/07/2023 CD0361	CD0361	Andrew	Baker			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166945	07/07/2023 CD0084	CD0084	Michael	Patchett			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form
166927	07/07/2023 CD0463	CD0463	Faisal	Ahmad			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Driver Annual Update Form

